



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 1543 of 2026

Manoj Kumar Keshavram Shukla And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prashant Vardhan, Sharad Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

Case Called out in the revised round.

None appears for the applicant to press the instant application. Shri Neeraj Kumar Sharma, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for today and directed to be listed again as fresh on 29.01.2026 before appropriate Bench.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.)

January 19, 2026

Shiv