



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 1543 of 2026

Manoj Kumar Keshavram Shukla And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prashant Vardhan, Sharad Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for applicants and learned AGA are present.
2. Sri Ram Kumar Dubey, Advocate seeks and granted two weeks' time to file Vakalatnama, as he is recently engaged on behalf of opposite party No.2.
3. Put up as fresh on 03.07.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

May 14, 2026

Md Faisal